
Friday 25th March 2022

Newsletter

The sun has been shining this week so the children have been able to enjoy the school field

and surrounding areas.

The children in Opal class have also been shining too, with their amazing Worship about our

Gospel Value of Love. The children have really grown in confidence when addressing an

audience and were able to remember lots of words too. Thank you to the parents and carers

who came to join us, I know how proud you are of our youngest children like we are.

We have welcomed Mrs Ahmad back to our Warton St. Paul’s Family this week. She will be

teaching Year 2 on Thursday and Friday. I know the children and staff are excited about her

return.

There are still a number of parents and carers who haven’t signed up to Class Dojo, please

could ensure you do so that we can communicate with all families more efficiently.

I have spent a lot of time in the dining hall this week and I have been discussing with children

what they like to eat etc. Please could we ensure that the children’s packed lunches are

healthy. There should be no chocolate bars or sweets eaten at lunch or break times.

Please be reminded that we close for Easter next Friday 1st April at 1:30pm.

Have a super weekend,

Take care,

Mrs Dean

Well done to Alex, Jamie-Lee, Logan, Millie, Harvey and Corey

The year group with the best attendance goes to Reception!



WELL DONE!

House Points

Congratulations to  St. Andrew’s team for winning the most points this

week.

Our Gospel Value this half term is …

Love is a very important value to us as a school. Love underpins everything that we

do. It is very much 'the why' of who we are. Love is evident in our relationships

with each other and in our actions to support our community and our world.



Happy Birthday to Alfie!

Dates for the Diary

Wednesday 23rd March 2022 Opal Class Worship 10:00am

Parents and Families Welcome

Wednesday 30th March 2022 Parents’ Evening for all children 3:30pm - 6:30pm

Further information will be sent out nearer the

time.

Thursday 31st March 2022 Star of the Term Worship 9:05am in the school

hall

Easter Lunch

Friday 1st April 2022 Easter Praise 10:00am

Friday 1st April 2022 School Closes for Easter break at 1:30pm

Tuesday 19th April 2022 School reopens

Thursday 21st April 2022 British Values Day (wear red,white and blue)

St. George’s Day Special Lunch

Monday 2nd May 2022 School Closed Bank Holiday

Monday 9th May 2022 Key Stage 2 Statutory Assessment Tests begin



Monday 23rd May 2022 Health Week in school

Wednesday 25th May 2022 Sports Day

Thursday 26th May 2022-Friday 27th

May 2022

Year 6 Residential Trip to Borwick Hall

Friday 27th May 2022 LIFE Education Workshops in school

Friday 27th May 2022 School Closes for holiday 3:15pm

School Dates 2022

Spring Term 2022
Ends: Friday 1 April 2022 1:30pm

Summer Term 2022
Reopen: Tuesday 19 April 2022
May day: Monday 2 May 2022
Half Term: Monday 30 May -Friday 3 June 2022
Monday 6th June and Tuesday 7th June INSET
Reopen: Wednesday 8th June 2022
Ends: Friday 22nd July 2022 1:30pm

Total number of openings – 190 days
INSET Days – 5 Days

*Please note the additional day is due to the extra bank holiday in 2022 for the Queen's Platinum
Jubilee (Friday 3rd June).


